Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	101870	D643 _▼		ENT OF COMMERCE tand Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale	nts and Trademarks: F	lease record the attache	d original documents o	or copy thereof.
The second of th	ness	Internal Address:	s of receiving party cortiva USA, 3280 Pearl	Inc.
Corporation-State Other		City: Boulder Individual(s) ci Association		Zi p:80301
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) alia	iched? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	General Partn	ership (CT
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	arship	61 - 4 2001
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Other_	tate <u>Colorad</u>	a domestic
Execution Date: 4 June 2001		(Designations must be	a separate decument from	n assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom co		B. Trademark Re 1,705,10 2,127,9 tached	71 No	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Ar	-		wed:	2
Internal Address:		Enclosed	to be charged to de	
Street Address: Archer Law Of 5884 N. Orchard Creek (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Boulder State: CO	Zip: 80301	<u> </u>	py of this page if payin	g by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document. COLIN LANTZ		mation is true and con	rect and any attache	1/24/01
Name of Person Signing	>	ignature		Date

10/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000241 1705106

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

ecorded with required cover sheet info of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignm Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0020

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THE UNDERSIGNED, former holder of a security interest in the intellectual property that is the subject of the trademark registrations described below, expressly and specifically acknowledges, effective as of June 16, 2000, full and complete payment of the loan forming the basis for said security interest, states that as of that date, there is no further sum due the undersigned, and releases in full any claim of interest in, or lien on, on all of said property.

Description of property:

RECORDED: 10/04/2001

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,705,106

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,127,971

UKITEHALL

IBJ SCHRODER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By:_____

Type name: Bruce A. Kasper Type title: Vice President

Date: 6/4/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0021